Young Londoners’
Survey



About this document

*The following slides include results from A New Direction’s survey into Young Londoners’
patterns of engagement with arts and culture

*The chatrts illustrate headline results for each question included in the survey plus any
interesting additional breaks by gender, age, social grade and education or employment
status

*For a full analysis of the data take a look at our recently released report ‘Cultural
Engagement by Young Londoners: An Introduction to Key Trends, Drivers and
Challenges’

*If you have any questions on the data please get in touch with Caterina Violi
(caterina.violi@anewdirection.org.uk)
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Engagement
with art and culture
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What young people

Listen to music

Watch TV
Internet/emailing

Spend time with friends/ family
Goto cinema

Shopping

Play computer games
Read

Sport/exercise

Eat out at restaurants
Days out or visits to places
Theatre/music concerts
Go to pubs/bars/clubs
Visit museums/galleries
Arts and crafts

Play a musical instrument

Looking after members of the family (e.g. parents, brothers/...

Visits to historic sites
DIY
Gardening

Other (inc verbatim)

do in their free time
— 80%

78%
| 74%
| 71%
| 70%
| 65%
| 63%
— 59%
| 54%
| 54%
| 38%
| 35%
34%
29%
| 29%
| 25%
_— 24%
| 13%
13%

2%

Q: “Which of the following things do you do in your free time - that is when you are not studying or working?” (PROMPTED)
Base: 1664 young people living in London aged 11-25; nationally representative sample by gender, age, social grade and borough

Source: AND/TNS
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What young people do in their free time
Cultural activities by age group

86%

34% 35% 33%
31%

249 2°%

X9 > ) x> o X ) )
5\ . &
¥ & & & N & & &
< J & NA R < <
9 o © @ $ & N
x> ) \ S o <O
o & N\ 2 & o0 ©
& S > S > & N
W A <& [ XY e <9
NS \ g ) S
(&) 2 O KNG
S e . & ©
X A\
0 & 3 \°
3
Qrb* QS

Q: “Which of the following things do you do in your free time - that is when you are not studying or working?” (PROMPTED)
Base: 1664 young people living in London aged 11-25; nationally representative sample by gender, age, social grade and borough
Source: AND/TNS

W 11to 15
W i6to 19
M 20to 25
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What young people do in their free time
Cultural activities by location

81% 80%

49% 49%

M Inner London

M Quter London

Q: “Which of the following things do you do in your free time - that is when you are not studying or working?” (PROMPTED)
Base: 1664 young people living in London aged 11-25; nationally representative sample by gender, age, social grade and borough
Source: AND/TNS
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How young Londoners engage with culture
Young people aged 11-15

Cinema [ 6/7% 19% 8%
Public library  INEIZ 37% 37% 13%
Museum 26% 25% 35% 14%
Historic building/landscape 23% 33% 25% 19%
An important modern building 22% 31% 24% 23%
B During school lessons
Theatre 21% 33% 22% 24%
Historical monument 26% 26% 22% 26% M During spare time
Street arts  [HEEZ) 45% 13% 31%
Both during school lessons and during spare
Art exhibition 24% 24% 19% 33% time
Live music performance [ 40% 12% 35% I haven't done this activity in the last year
Live dance event [IEEIZ) 27% 14% 46%
Festivals from other cultures [KKEZ 30% 10% 49%
Carnival §%) 32% 14% 49%
Circus 7 29% 12% 54%
Archive or record office [ENCZMENGZIN 12% 62%

Q: “Have you attended or visited any of the following in London over the last year?” This could be for study, for work or in your own spare time (PROMPTED)
Base: 555 young people living in London aged 11-15; nationally representative sample by gender, age, social grade and borough
Source: AND/TNS

Tw. @a_new_direction anewdirection.org.uk



How young Londoners engage with culture
Young people aged 16-25

Cinema 79% A% 2% 15%
Public library 55% ETA %A% 24%
Museum or gallery 5500 7 % 4%  29%
Important modern building 54% 5/3M6% 305 33%
Historic building/landscape 55% 7. 2% 33%
Theatre 55% G7R%%  35% H In my own time
Art exhibition 48% 19% V7RI 39%

B For academic study
Live music performance 5A4% B Y%2% 39% (e.g.university/sixth form/college)
For paid work

Historical monument 43% (79 % 2% 43%
Street arts 49% /% % 44% For voluntary work
Livedance event 32% [F715% 39 59% | haven't done this activity in the
last year
Festivals from other cultures 28% 7% 2% 63%
Carnival 30% X%39%A% 63%
Archive or record office (L7 0NIETZA5% 3% 72%
Circus 17% A%y 76%

Q: “Have you attended or visited any of the following in London over the last year?” This could be for study, for work or in your own spare time (PROMPTED)

Base: 1109 young people living in London aged 16-25; nationally representative sample by gender, age, social grade and borough
Source: AND/TNS
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First memorable experience of cultural trips

*Young people from higher social
groups are more likely to remember
cultural trips organised by their parents
(ABC1s — 46%, C2DEs — 30%)

Afriend, 12%

» 35% of young people from lower
social groups (C2DEs) remember their
Yourself, 12% first memorable cultural trip as
organised by their school compared to
27% of young people from higher social
groups

*Older age groups (20-25 year olds)
tend to remember trips organised by
School/College or friends (15%) or trips they have
University, 30% organised themselves (19%)

Q: “Thinking about the first time you went on a trip to a cultural event or place of interest that is memorable to you, who among the following organised it?(PROMPTED)
Base: 1664 young people living in London aged 11-25; nationally representative sample by gender, age, social grade and borough
Source: AND/TNS
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‘I am interested in arts and cultural activities taking place in
London”

78%
0,
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70% 70% ° 71% g0 ° 70%
68% 68% 69% °
65% 65%
57%
= » 7o) LN Ke) Py s
° % % 3 =3 — 3 ~ 8 E = %’ E’ § o S
= S £ =] > o o o < o o — v =2 2 2
o o ) ) o [l IS < =
(3] c c
i 5 5 — © o n - g S S S aow o o
w O _ 0 = - = = 2 © 0% S5 - -
SO ® A x c s 9O € c - -
52 5o » S g 2£3% 8 g g
o 2 o O > o o wmce© < =
n un = g'jj o c WO - (@]
- — © o= w»n O
o o 2 ® af 7
< 3 [S) 2 < ® I
o= o (9 c =
T - - E 2

Q: “How much do you agree or disagree with the statements below? - | am interested in arts and cultural activities taking place in London (Agree/Strongly Agree)
Base: 1664 young people living in London aged 11-25; nationally representative sample by gender, age, social grade and borough
Source: AND/TNS
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Barriers and Motivations
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Motivations to engage in cultural activities

lenjoy the activity or type of event 51%

It teaches me new skills 31%

It helps me with school/ college/university 25%

My friends encouraged me to get involved 22%

My parents encouraged me to getinvolved 22%

It makes me feel more confident in myself 22%

It will help me get ajob when | am older 12%

Other I 1%

None of the above 9%

Q: “Thinking about the cultural activities and events you took part in over the past year in London, which of the following best describes why you decided to get
involved (PROMPTED)

Base: 1664 young people living in London aged 11-25; nationally representative sample by gender, age, social grade and borough

Source: AND/TNS
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Barriers to engaging in cultural activities

Having to pay to take part in the activity or event

Not having enough time to take partin the activity or event

Not knowing what arts and cultural activities or events are
happeningin London

Having to travel outside of the area where live

The fact that none of my friendstake partin arts and cultural
activities or events

Having to attend regularly

Not feeling confident about taking partin arts and cultural
activities or events

The fact that nobody in my family takes part in arts and cultural
activities or events

The fact that arts and cultural activities or events are not part of
who | am

None of the above

_ 33%

—
EE—
E— -
E—
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I (2%

R, 7

Q: “Has any of the following put you off from taking part in arts and cultural activities or events in London over the past year?”(PROMPTED)
Base: 1664 young people living in London aged 11-25; nationally representative sample by gender, age, social grade and borough

Source: AND/TNS

Tw. @a_new_direction

anewdirection.org.uk



IVILIES

ltural act

ing in cu

Barriers to engag

By gender

B Female

g
©
=
|

18%

9A0CE 3y} JO SUON

we | oym
0 1Jed 10U 3Je SJUDAS JO SDNIAIROE
[B4N3ND pUE S}Je 3By} 10e} ay|

SJUDAD 1O S3NIADE
[e4n}nd pue siue ul Jed sayel
Ajwey Aw uy Apoqou 1eys 1oe) ayl

15%15%

Ajaejn8aus puane o1 Suiney

SUEYES
JO S31}IAI}OE [BINYND pue syJe uj Jed
Supyel 3noge Juapyuod Sul|aa4 10N

SJUDAD
JO S3MUANRDE [BJNYND pue s}ie ul Jed
2ye1Spually Aw Jo auou eyl 10e) ay|

ENINESEDT
BJE 3Y} JO IPISINO [aAeJ} 0} SulneH

25%

uopuo
u| Suluaddey aJe SJUDAS JO S3ARIE
|ednynd pue sue jeym Suimouy 10N

31%

1U9A3 JO AjAde By Ul
1Jed axe3 03 swil ySnous Suiaey 10N

38%

JUBAD Jo AlAnoe
9y3 ul 1Jed ey 03 Aed o3 uiney

anewdirection.org.uk

Q: “Has any of the following put you off from taking part in arts and cultural activities or events in London over the past year?”(PROMPTED)

Base: 1664 young people living in London aged 11-25; nationally representative sample by gender, age, social grade and borough

Source: AND/TNS
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Barriers to engaging in cultural activities

By social grade

33%29%

30%
U
27% 6,
23%3%
I i%

23%

18549%

II%

19%

18%

-

30

16947%

12942%

B Higher Social grades (ABC1)

Having to pay to take part in the
activity or event
Not having enough time to take part
in the activity or event
Not knowing what arts and cultural
activities or events are happening in
London

Having to travel outside of the area

where | live

The fact that none of my friends

take partin arts and cultural

activities or events

Not feeling confident about taking
partin arts and cultural activities or
events

Having to attend regularly

The fact that nobody in my family
takes partin arts and cultural

activities or events

B Lower social grades (C2DE)

None of the above

who | am

The fact that arts and cultural
activities or events are not part of

Q: “Has any of the following put you off from taking part in arts and cultural activities or events in London over the past year?”(PROMPTED)
Base: 1664 young people living in London aged 11-25; nationally representative sample by gender, age, social grade and borough

Source: AND/TNS
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Barriers to engaging in cultural activities
By age
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Q: “Has any of the following put you off from taking part in arts and cultural activities or events in London over the past year?”(PROMPTED)
Base: 1664 young people living in London aged 11-25; nationally representative sample by gender, age, social grade and borough
Source: AND/TNS
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Barriers to engaging in cultural activities

By education/working status

43%
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3%

B Univer sity
In paid employment

B Apprenticeship/Training/Internship
NEET/signed up with Job Centre
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Having to attend regularly

in the activity or event
The fact that none of my friends
take partin arts and cultural
activities or events
takes partin arts and cultural
activities or events
The fact that arts and cultural
activities or events are not part of
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Having to travel outside of the area
Not feeling confident about taking
partin arts and cultural activities or
events

The fact that nobody in my family
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Q: “Has any of the following put you off from taking part in arts and cultural activities or events in London over the past year?”(PROMPTED)
Base: 1664 young people living in London aged 11-25; nationally representative sample by gender, age, social grade and borough
Source: AND/TNS
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“There are enough opportunities for a young person to get
iInvolved in arts and cultural activities in”
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Q: “How much do you agree or disagree with the statements below? - There are enough opportunities for a young person to get involved in arts and cultural activities

in” (PROMPTED)
Base: 1664 young people living in London aged 11-25; nationally representative sample by gender, age, social grade and borough

Source: AND/TNS
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Finding out what’s on
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How young people find out about art and cultural activities in

London

Internetsearch engine (e.g. Google)
School/College/ University
Newspapers/magazines

Other people you know

Arts and culture organisations (e.g. galleries, museums, theatres
etc)

Local library

Youth club

I'm unlikely to look for information about cultural activities and
events

. |

32%

26%

22%

20%

17%

10%

10%

1]

Q: Where are you most likely to look for information about cultural activities and events in London?
Base: 1664 young people living in London aged 11-25; nationally representative sample by gender, age, social grade and borough

Source: AND/TNS

57%
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How young people find out about art and cultural activities in
London

way

Internet search (57%) Girls/Young women (60%), ABC1 (61%), Older age
groups - 16-19 yr olds (59%) and 20-25 (61%) yr olds

School/college/university (32%) C2DE (34%), Younger age groups — 11-15 (42%),
those at school/college/sixth form (42%)

Newspapers/magazines (26%) ABC1 (29%), Older age groups — 20-25 yr olds (30%),
those in paid employment (35%)

Other people you may know (22%) 16-19 yr olds

Arts and culture organisations (20%) ABC1 (22%), those at college/sixth form (24%)

Local library (17%) 11-15 yr olds (25%), those at school (25%)

Youth club (10%) 11-15 yr olds (14%), those at school (14%)

Unlikely to look for info (10%) NEETs/unemployed signed up with JC (17%), 20-25

yr olds (12%)

Q: Where are you most likely to look for information about cultural activities and events in London?
Base: 1664 young people living in London aged 11-25; nationally representative sample by gender, age, social grade and borough
Source: AND/TNS
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How young people find out about art and cultural activities in

London
By gender

60%

32% 32%

17% 17%

B Male

B Female

Youth club

>
—
©
—
2
‘©
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o
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Newspapers/magazines
Other people you know

ternetsearch engine (e.g. Google)

School/College/ University

Arts and culture organisations (e.g.
galleries, museums, theatres etc)
I'm unlikely to look for information

about cultural activities and events

Q: Where &re you most likely to look for information about cultural activities and events in London?
Base: 1664 young people living in London aged 11-25; nationally representative sample by gender, age, social grade and borough
Source: AND/TNS
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How young people find out about art and cultural activities in
London

By social grade
61%

53%
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Q: Where are you most likely to look for information about cultural activities and events in London?
Base: 1664 young people living in London aged 11-25; nationally representative sample by gender, age, social grade and borough
Source: AND/TNS
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How young people find out about art and cultural activities in
London
By age

59% 61%

529
42%
38%
279627
6 26% 9
219 219 2% 25%
20% 19% 189 20%
15% X
129 1A% 11912%
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Q: Where are you most likely to look for information about cultural activities and events in London?
Base: 1664 young people living in London aged 11-25; nationally representative sample by gender, age, social grade and borough
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Getting around London
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How young people travel around London

Means of transport Key groups that are most likely to travel in this
WEW
A Girls/Young women, C2DE, those at college/sixth form,
Bus those in Inner London

Girls/Young women, 20-25 yr olds, those at university/in

8 Tube paid employment, those in Outer London

X

c

© On foot Girls/Young Women, 20-25 yr olds

>

‘r__m Train Girls/Young women, those in Outer London

=

§ Car 11-15 yr olds, those at school, those in Outer London

= Boys/young men, 11-15 and 16-19 yr olds, those at

Bicycle school/college/sixth form, those in Inner London
Boys/young men, 16-19 yr olds, NEET/unemployed
Motorbike signed up with JC, those at university

Q: “How likely are you to use the following when travelling around London? Please rank these ways of travelling from the one you are most likely to use to the one
you are least likely to use” PROMPTED

Base: 1664 young people living in London aged 11-25; nationally representative sample by gender, age, social grade and borough
Source: AND/TNS
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Confidence in the future
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Confidence in the future

Being able to pass your exams at school/college or university

Beingable to attend cultural events (e.g. theatre
performances, festivals) in London

Beingable to get a place at university/ college or college
Finding a job that interests you
Beingable to take part in artistic and cultural activities (e.g.
playing a musical instrument, joining a dance club etc) in
London
Beingable to afford going to university/ college

Beingable to pay off a student loan

Beingable to buy a house

Q: “Thinking about the future, how confident do you feel about the following?”

7% % 10%

8% B 13%
10% B 12%
sl 22%

1106 TR 10

45%

45%

40%

11% 20%

14%
10%

22%

26%

42%

37%

33%

30%

28%

Base: 1664 young people living in London aged 11-25; nationally representative sample by gender, age, social grade and borough

Source: AND/TNS

Don't know/Not sure
B Not at all confident

Not very confident

Somewhat confident

M Very confident

Tw. @a_new_direction
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Confidence in the future
By gender

83%
[v)
U560 76%

B Male

B Female

Beingable to pass your exams at
school/college or university
Beingable to attend cultural events
(e.g. theatre performances, festivals)
in London
Beingable to geta place at
university/college or college
Finding a job that interests you
Beingable to take part in artistic and
cultural activities (e.g. playing a
musical instrument, joining a dance
club etc) in London
Beingable to afford going to
university/college
Beingable to pay off a student loan
Beingable to buy a house

Q: “Thinking about the future, how confident do you feel about the following?” (Very confident/somewhat confident)
Base: 1664 young people living in London aged 11-25; nationally representative sample by gender, age, social grade and borough
Source: AND/TNS
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Confidence in the future

By social grade

84%
0,
76% 79% 77%
68% 68% 69% 66%

59% 589% 60%
52% 53%
44% 46%

36%

ABC1
C2DE

Beingable to pass your exams at
school/college or university
Beingable to attend cultural events
(e.g. theatre performances, festivals)
in London
Beingable to get a place at
university/college or college
Finding a job that interests you
Beingable to take part in artistic and
cultural activities (e.g. playing a
musical instrument, joining a dance
club etc) in London
Beingable to afford going to
university/college
Beingable to pay off a student loan
Beingable to buy a house

Q: “Thinking about the future, how confident do you feel about the following?” (Very confident/somewhat confident)
Base: 1664 young people living in London aged 11-25; nationally representative sample by gender, age, social grade and borough
Source: AND/TNS
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Confidence in the future
By age

86% __.
82% 81% 80%

% 74%
74% 709% 1% 69%  g79 67%61? 70% 7%
0
42%
11to 15
W 16to 19

W 20to 25

in London
university/college
Beingable to buy a house

Beingable to get a place at
university/college or college
Beingable to afford going to

Finding a job that interests you
clubetc) in London

Beingable to pass your exams at
school/college or university
Beingable to attend cultural events
(e.g. theatre performances, festivals)
Beingable to take part in artistic and
cultural activities (e.g. playing a
musical instrument, joining a dance
Beingable to pay off a student loan

Q: “Thinking about the future, how confident do you feel about the following?” (Very confident/somewhat confident)
Base: 1664 young people living in London aged 11-25; nationally representative sample by gender, age, social grade and borough
Source: AND/TNS
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Confidence in the future

By education/working status
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38%

Q: “Thinking about the future, how confident do you feel about the following?” (Very confident/somewhat confident)
Base: 1664 young people living in London aged 11-25; nationally representative sample by gender, age, social grade and borough
Source: AND/TNS

83%
79%
5%

77 A:
61%
5%
[
6Pho, 46 8% 49% %
429 472
7% 8%

30%

° 26% 28%  m school
M College/ Sixth Form
B University

M |n paid employment

Apprenticeship/Training/Internship
NEET/signed up with Job Centre

Beingable to get a place at
university/college
Beingable to buy a house

university/college or college
club etc) in London

festivals) in London
Beingable to afford going to

Beingable to pass your exams at
school/college or university
Beingable to attend cultural events
(e.g. theatre performances,
Finding a job that interests you
Beingable to take part in artistic
and cultural activities (e.g. playing a
musical instrument, joining a dance
Beingable to pay off a student loan
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Awareness of and Interest In
Arts Award
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Awareness of Arts Award

Not sure,
1%

*Those in school (27%) and college/sixth form
(30%) are more likely to have heard of Arts Award
than those at university, those who are in paid
employment and those who are NEET

Yes, 23%

No, 67%

Q: “Have you heard of 'Arts Award‘ a programme which allows you to explore one or more art forms of your choice, create or perform your own work and get yourself a
qualification?”

Base: 1664 young people living in London aged 11-25; nationally representative sample by gender, age, social grade and borough

Source: AND/TNS
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Interest in Arts Award

*Young people in higher social groups (ABC1)
are more likely to be interested in Arts Award
compared to those from lower social groups (60%
compared to 56%)

*Those in school (69%) college/sixth form (59%)
and those in Apprenticeships/Training/
Internships (68%) are also more likely to be
interested in Arts Award than those in paid
employment (49%) or university (51%)

38%

20%

0,

Q: “How interested would you be in taking part intarts Award?”

Base: 1664 young people living in London aged 11-25; nationally representative sample by gender, age, social grade and borough
Source: AND/TNS

18%

Veryinterested
mewhat interested
Not very interested

Not all interested
Don't know/not sure
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Arts Award — Awareness, interest and achievement

Interested in
AA (58%)

Aware of AA
(23%)

Achieved
AA (1%)*

*based on figures from Trinity (Arts Award Development Conference, March 2013)

Base: 1664 young people living in London aged 11-25; nationally representative sample by gender, age, social grade and borough

Source: AND/TNS

Tw. @a_new_direction
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A.N.D
Appendix — About the survey

Sample

*A sample of 1,664 young people aged 11-25 living in London
*Representative of the wider population of young people living in London by gender, age, borough and social grade

Methodology

*Online survey conducted between18t Feb — 15t Mar 2013

A note about social grade

*Social grade is a classification system based on occupation and it enables a household and all its members to be
classified according to the occupation of the Chief Income Earner (CIE)

*A - High managerial, administrative or professional (4%)

*B- Intermediate managerial, administrative or professional

*C1 — Supervisory, clerical and junior managerial, administrative or professional (23%)

*C2 — Skilled manual workers (21%)

*D — Semi and unskilled manual workers (15%)

*E - State pensioners, casual or lowest grade workers, unemployed with state benefits only (8%)
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Sample demographics

59%
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